
 

Governor Kathlee
State of Kansas 

William Avery, Governor Emeritus 
902 10th

Wakefield, KS 67487 
785-461-5633 
Honorary member 
 

Judge Deanell Reece Tacha, Chair  
Chief Judge, US Court of Appeals, Tenth Circuit 
643 Massachusetts 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
785-842-8556 
Judge_Deanell_r_tacha@ca10.uscourts.gov

John Dillingham, Vice Chair 
President, Jo Dill, Inc. & Dillingham Enterprises, 
Inc. 
924 Livestock Exchange Building 
Kansas City, MO 64102 
816-842-5504 off 
816-863-1939 cell 
816-842-6803 fx 

Charles Jones, Secretary 
Director, KU Public Management Center 
Chair, Douglas County Commission 
501 Ohio 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
785-291-3156 wk 
785-841-4598 hm 
cfjones@ku.edu

Judy Billings, Treasurer 
President & CEO 
Destination Management, Inc. 
947 New Hampshire St., Suite 200C 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
785-865-5301  
director@visitlawrence.com 

Lt. Gen (Ret.) Robert Arter 
Armed Forces Bank 
300 Kansas Ave.  
Ft. Leavenworth, KS 66027 
913-651-1192 ph 
913-682-2995 fx 
tfarr@dfckc.com
 

n Sebelius Governor Matt Blunt 
State of Missouri 

Honorary Co-Chairs 

Clark Balderson 
President, New Dymax, Inc. 
402 Miller Drive 
P.O. Box 58 
Wamego, KS 66547 
785-456-2081 
clark@balderson.com
 

Jim Maag 
Governmental Affairs Consultant 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
Pres.(retired) Kansas Bankers Assn.  
1924 SW Indian Woods Lane 
Topeka, KS 66611 
785-357-5189 hm 
785-232-3444 
jmaag1@cox.net 

George Breidenthal 
The Breidenthal Foundation 
KCK Board of Education 
2324 N. 88 Drive 
Kansas City, KS 66109 
913-299-8668 

Karen McCarthy 
(Former Congresswoman) 
1111 Valentine Road  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
kmccarthy47@yahoo.com
(816) 931-2723 

Charles Clark 
8300 Fontana Street 
Prairie Village, KS 66207-1826 
913-341-1109 
chasc@list-clark.com

Elly McCoy 
SouthEast Kansas  
Broadcasting Corporation 
1009 Windsor Road 
Chanute, KS 66720 
620-431-1103 
demccoy6396@sbcglobal.net   

David Dunfield 
GLPM Architects 
Former Lawrence City Commissioner & 
Mayor 
1641 Rhode Island 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
785-843-5554 wk 
785-841-1477 hm 
ddunfield@glpma.com
 

Emanuel Northern 
Western University Campus/AME Church 
Quindaro 
3555 N. 49 drive. 
Kansas City, KS 66104 
913-287-8695 
ENorthern1@aol.com

Michael L. Gibson 
Retired 
Team Financial, Inc. 
8 West Peoria 
Suite 200 
PO Box 402 
Paola, KS 66071 
913-259-2172 
mgibson@cebridge.net 

Edward J. Rolfs 
Chairman Emeritus, Central National Bank 
5106 Liberty Hall Road 
Junction City, KS 66441 
785-238-2388 hm 
785-238-4114 x2951 off. 
E.J.R@CENTRALNATIONAL.com

 Joan Wagnon 
Kansas Secretary of Revenue 
Former Topeka Mayor 
4036 NE Kimball Rd. 
Topeka, KS 66617-1567 
785-286-3254 hm 
785-296-3933 wk. 
Joan_wagnon@kdor.state.ks.us
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